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300 - TOM FLUKER
David Garrard QB JAC @ HOU 334 20.88
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT @ CLE 300 18.75
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB vs CHI 453 28.31
Ronnie Brown RB MIA @ NWE 194 12.13
Ahmad Bradshaw RB NYG @ WAS 301 18.81
Rashard Mendenhall RB PIT @ CLE 330 20.63
Matt Forte RB CHI @ GNB 323 20.19
Jamaal Charles RB KAN vs OAK 335 20.94
LeSean McCoy RB PHI vs DAL 325 20.31
LeGarrette Blount RB TAM @ NOR 194 12.13
Randy Moss WR TEN @ IND 74 4.35
Hines Ward WR PIT @ CLE 121 7.56
Miles Austin WR DAL @ PHI 199 12.44
Dwayne Bowe WR KAN vs OAK 245 15.31
Pierre Garcon WR IND vs TEN 144 9.00
Mike Williams WR TAM @ NOR 188 11.75
Tony Moeaki TE KAN vs OAK 142 8.88
Nate Kaeding K SDG @ DEN 118 7.38
Detroit Lions D/ST DET vs MIN 371 23.19
New England Patriots D/ST NWE vs MIA 376 23.50
Bill Belichick HC NWE vs MIA 130 8.13

ANGELS OF DEATH - PAUL CHIARELLO
Drew Brees QB NOR vs TAM 458 28.63
Matt Ryan QB ATL vs CAR 376 23.50
Thomas Jones RB KAN vs OAK 208 13.00
Joseph Addai RB IND vs TEN 124 7.75
Maurice Jones-Drew RB JAC @ HOU 311 19.44
Rashard Mendenhall RB PIT @ CLE 330 20.63
Mike Tolbert RB SDG @ DEN 218 13.63
Knowshon Moreno RB DEN vs SDG 232 14.50
Brandon Lloyd WR DEN vs SDG 235 14.69
Roddy White WR ATL vs CAR 248 15.50
Vincent Jackson WR SDG @ DEN 55 3.44
Calvin Johnson WR DET vs MIN 224 14.00
Mike Wallace WR PIT @ CLE 227 14.19
Todd Heap TE BAL vs CIN 167 10.44
Marcedes Lewis TE JAC @ HOU 217 13.56
Zach Miller TE OAK @ KAN 186 11.63
David Akers K PHI vs DAL 150 9.38
Cleveland Browns D/ST CLE vs PIT 284 17.75
Green Bay Packers D/ST GNB vs CHI 354 22.13
Andy Reid HC PHI vs DAL 70 4.38
Mike Tomlin HC PIT @ CLE 100 6.25

BLACK SUNDAY {BLACK FORCES} - TOM FLUKER
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB vs CHI  * 453 28.31
Jamaal Charles RB KAN vs OAK  * 335 20.94
Ryan Mathews RB SDG @ DEN  * 171 10.69
LeGarrette Blount RB TAM @ NOR  * 194 12.13
Pierre Garcon WR IND vs TEN  * 144 9.00
Kenny Britt WR TEN @ IND  * 158 9.88
Jacob Tamme TE IND vs TEN  * 175 10.94
Garrett Hartley K NOR vs TAM  * 105 6.56
New York Giants D/ST NYG @ WAS  * 320 20.00
Steve Spagnuolo HC STL @ SEA  * 25 1.56
Michael Vick QB PHI vs DAL 433 27.06
Josh Freeman QB TAM @ NOR 373 23.31
Ahmad Bradshaw RB NYG @ WAS 301 18.81
Ryan Torain RB WAS vs NYG 179 11.19
LeSean McCoy RB PHI vs DAL 325 20.31
Andre Johnson WR HOU vs JAC 204 12.75
Wes Welker WR NWE vs MIA 163 10.19
Miles Austin WR DAL @ PHI 199 12.44
Michael Crabtree WR SFO vs ARI 132 8.25
Hakeem Nicks WR NYG @ WAS 203 12.69
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE vs MIA 177 11.06

BUU-FUU BUDDIES - MARK/DAVE DEDMAN
Matt Cassel QB KAN vs OAK  * 329 20.56
Michael Turner RB ATL vs CAR  * 315 19.69
Felix Jones RB DAL @ PHI  * 211 13.19
Arian Foster RB HOU vs JAC  * 464 29.00
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI @ SFO  * 186 11.63
Dwayne Bowe WR KAN vs OAK  * 245 15.31
Jason Witten TE DAL @ PHI  * 291 18.19
Adam Vinatieri K IND vs TEN  * 136 8.50
Oakland Raiders D/ST OAK @ KAN  * 407 25.44
Mike Smith HC ATL vs CAR  * 115 7.19
Jon Kitna QB DAL @ PHI 243 15.19
Tony Romo QB DAL @ PHI 167 10.44
Eli Manning QB NYG @ WAS 396 24.75
Brian Westbrook RB SFO vs ARI 111 6.94
Sidney Rice WR MIN @ DET 44 2.75
Steve Breaston WR ARI @ SFO 125 7.81
DeSean Jackson WR PHI vs DAL 223 13.94
Aaron Hernandez TE NWE vs MIA 170 10.63
Detroit Lions D/ST DET vs MIN 371 23.19
Jason Garrett HC DAL @ PHI 35 2.19
Sean Payton HC NOR vs TAM 85 5.31

DIZZY DONGERS - DEAN GOTTLER
Philip Rivers QB SDG @ DEN  * 443 27.69
Ray Rice RB BAL vs CIN  * 336 21.00
Reggie Wayne WR IND vs TEN  * 214 13.38
Mario Manningham WR NYG @ WAS  * 189 11.81
Percy Harvin WR MIN @ DET  * 270 16.88
Jacoby Ford WR OAK @ KAN  * 262 16.38
Benjamin Watson TE CLE vs PIT  * 194 12.13
Josh Brown K STL @ SEA  * 132 8.25
Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARI @ SFO  * 448 28.00
Rex Ryan HC NYJ vs BUF  * 85 5.31
Joe Flacco QB BAL vs CIN 348 21.75
LaDainian Tomlinson RB NYJ vs BUF 248 15.50
Ronnie Brown RB MIA @ NWE 194 12.13
Fred Jackson RB BUF @ NYJ 235 14.69
Peyton Hillis RB CLE vs PIT 350 21.88
Chris Ivory RB NOR vs TAM 143 8.94
Malcom Floyd WR SDG @ DEN 126 7.88
Jeremy Maclin WR PHI vs DAL 191 11.94
Mike Williams WR TAM @ NOR 188 11.75
Antonio Gates TE SDG @ DEN 234 14.63
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI @ GNB 417 26.06

GO BILLS!! - Mike Sputore + Jay Quilliam
Matt Ryan QB ATL vs CAR  * 376 23.50
Chris Johnson RB TEN @ IND  * 351 21.94
Mike Goodson RB CAR @ ATL  * 229 14.31
C.J. Spiller RB BUF @ NYJ  * 196 12.25
Calvin Johnson WR DET vs MIN  * 224 14.00
Hakeem Nicks WR NYG @ WAS  * 203 12.69
Visanthe Shiancoe TE MIN @ DET  * 133 8.31
Adam Vinatieri K IND vs TEN  * 136 8.50
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT @ CLE  * 357 22.31
Raheem Morris HC TAM @ NOR  * 70 4.38
Drew Brees QB NOR vs TAM 458 28.63
Jay Cutler QB CHI @ GNB 307 19.19
Joseph Addai RB IND vs TEN 124 7.75
Greg Jennings WR GNB vs CHI 239 14.94
Lance Moore WR NOR vs TAM 160 10.00
Steve Breaston WR ARI @ SFO 125 7.81
Heath Miller TE PIT @ CLE 127 7.94
Ryan Longwell K MIN @ DET 81 5.06
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL vs CIN 335 20.94
Sean Payton HC NOR vs TAM 85 5.31
John Harbaugh HC BAL vs CIN 100 6.25
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GRATEFUL YUKS - MIKE KUPCYZK
Peyton Manning QB IND vs TEN 474 29.63
Kyle Orton QB DEN vs SDG 291 18.19
Ricky Williams RB MIA @ NWE 147 9.19
Brandon Jacobs RB NYG @ WAS 176 11.00
Adrian Peterson RB MIN @ DET 344 21.50
Brandon Jackson RB GNB vs CHI 198 12.38
Pierre Thomas RB NOR vs TAM 112 7.00
Shonn Greene RB NYJ vs BUF 154 9.63
Chad Ochocinco WR CIN @ BAL 130 8.13
Anquan Boldin WR BAL vs CIN 145 9.06
Kevin Walter WR HOU vs JAC 108 6.75
Brandon Marshall WR MIA @ NWE 152 9.50
Austin Collie WR IND vs TEN 140 8.75
Dez Bryant WR DAL @ PHI 177 11.06
Tony Gonzalez TE ATL vs CAR 194 12.13
Visanthe Shiancoe TE MIN @ DET 133 8.31
Josh Scobee K JAC @ HOU 114 7.13
Mason Crosby K GNB vs CHI 120 7.50
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF @ NYJ 321 20.06
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT @ CLE 357 22.31
Bill Belichick HC NWE vs MIA 130 8.13

J. P. PROPERTIES - JEREMY YASSES
Brett Favre QB MIN @ DET 174 10.88
Peyton Manning QB IND vs TEN 474 29.63
Ricky Williams RB MIA @ NWE 147 9.19
Clinton Portis RB WAS vs NYG 55 3.44
Darren Sproles RB SDG @ DEN 261 16.31
Brandon Jackson RB GNB vs CHI 198 12.38
Fred Jackson RB BUF @ NYJ 235 14.69
Darren McFadden RB OAK @ KAN 333 20.81
Donald Driver WR GNB vs CHI 103 6.44
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI @ SFO 186 11.63
Brandon Marshall WR MIA @ NWE 152 9.50
Jacoby Jones WR HOU vs JAC 160 10.00
Austin Collie WR IND vs TEN 140 8.75
Todd Heap TE BAL vs CIN 167 10.44
Vernon Davis TE SFO vs ARI 256 16.00
Sebastian Janikowski K OAK @ KAN 153 9.56
Neil Rackers K HOU vs JAC 133 8.31
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF @ NYJ 321 20.06
Indianapolis Colts D/ST IND vs TEN 280 17.50
Tony Sparano HC MIA @ NWE 25 1.56
Jim Caldwell HC IND vs TEN 70 4.38

MR SPARKY - DENNY FLUKER
Matt Schaub QB HOU vs JAC  * 359 22.44
Steven Jackson RB STL @ SEA  * 311 19.44
Darren McFadden RB OAK @ KAN  * 333 20.81
Matt Forte RB CHI @ GNB  * 323 20.19
Danny Amendola WR STL @ SEA  * 277 17.31
Mike Thomas WR JAC @ HOU  * 189 11.81
Brandon Pettigrew TE DET vs MIN  * 194 12.13
Dan Carpenter K MIA @ NWE  * 128 8.00
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA vs STL  * 399 24.94
John Harbaugh HC BAL vs CIN  * 100 6.25
David Garrard QB JAC @ HOU 334 20.88
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT @ CLE 300 18.75
Sam Bradford QB STL @ SEA 287 17.94
C.J. Spiller RB BUF @ NYJ 196 12.25
Anthony Dixon RB SFO vs ARI 51 3.19
Deji Karim RB JAC @ HOU 147 9.19
Terrell Owens WR CIN @ BAL 185 11.56
Randy Moss WR TEN @ IND 74 4.35
Nate Washington WR TEN @ IND 123 7.69
Stefan Logan WR DET vs MIN 199 12.44
Tennessee Titans D/ST TEN @ IND 352 22.00

RAMBLERS - SCOTT WILLIAMS
Matt Schaub QB HOU vs JAC  * 359 22.44
Michael Turner RB ATL vs CAR  * 315 19.69
Ryan Torain RB WAS vs NYG  * 179 11.19
Arian Foster RB HOU vs JAC  * 464 29.00
Reggie Wayne WR IND vs TEN  * 214 13.38
Vincent Jackson WR SDG @ DEN  * 55 3.44
Zach Miller TE OAK @ KAN  * 186 11.63
Matt Bryant K ATL vs CAR  * 135 8.44
New York Jets D/ST NYJ vs BUF  * 406 25.38
Mike Tomlin HC PIT @ CLE  * 100 6.25
Josh Freeman QB TAM @ NOR 373 23.31
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR @ ATL 158 9.88
Tim Hightower RB ARI @ SFO 166 10.38
Mike Tolbert RB SDG @ DEN 218 13.63
Andre Johnson WR HOU vs JAC 204 12.75
Santonio Holmes WR NYJ vs BUF 131 8.19
Steve Johnson WR BUF @ NYJ 193 12.06
Marcedes Lewis TE JAC @ HOU 217 13.56
David Akers K PHI vs DAL 150 9.38
Cincinnati Bengals D/ST CIN @ BAL 314 19.63
Mike Smith HC ATL vs CAR 115 7.19

STRANGE BREW - MIKE BENNION
Tom Brady QB NWE vs MIA 451 28.19
Eli Manning QB NYG @ WAS 396 24.75
LaDainian Tomlinson RB NYJ vs BUF 248 15.50
Steven Jackson RB STL @ SEA 311 19.44
Cedric Benson RB CIN @ BAL 283 17.69
Maurice Jones-Drew RB JAC @ HOU 311 19.44
Felix Jones RB DAL @ PHI 211 13.19
Chad Ochocinco WR CIN @ BAL 130 8.13
Anquan Boldin WR BAL vs CIN 145 9.06
Lee Evans WR BUF @ NYJ 91 5.69
Robert Meachem WR NOR vs TAM 114 7.13
Percy Harvin WR MIN @ DET 270 16.88
Kenny Britt WR TEN @ IND 158 9.88
Tony Gonzalez TE ATL vs CAR 194 12.13
Owen Daniels TE HOU vs JAC 116 7.25
Lawrence Tynes K NYG @ WAS 104 6.50
Rob Bironas K TEN @ IND 121 7.56
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI @ GNB 417 26.06
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SFO vs ARI 319 19.94
Jeff Fisher HC TEN @ IND 10 0.63
Rex Ryan HC NYJ vs BUF 85 5.31

TOO HOT TO HANDLE - DAWN KUPCYZK
Matt Cassel QB KAN vs OAK  * 329 20.56
Adrian Peterson RB MIN @ DET  * 344 21.50
BenJarvus Green-Ellis RB NWE vs MIA  * 255 15.94
Danny Amendola WR STL @ SEA  * 277 17.31
Mike Wallace WR PIT @ CLE  * 227 14.19
Jacoby Ford WR OAK @ KAN  * 262 16.38
Jason Witten TE DAL @ PHI  * 291 18.19
Mason Crosby K GNB vs CHI  * 120 7.50
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI vs DAL  * 344 21.50
Andy Reid HC PHI vs DAL  * 70 4.38
Michael Vick QB PHI vs DAL 433 27.06
Ryan Fitzpatrick QB BUF @ NYJ 298 18.63
Peyton Hillis RB CLE vs PIT 350 21.88
LaRod Stephens-Howling RB ARI @ SFO 209 13.06
Brandon Lloyd WR DEN vs SDG 235 14.69
Marques Colston WR NOR vs TAM 177 11.06
Brandon Tate WR NWE vs MIA 201 12.56
Chris Cooley TE WAS vs NYG 214 13.38
Dan Carpenter K MIA @ NWE 128 8.00
San Diego Chargers D/ST SDG @ DEN 348 21.75
Mike McCarthy HC GNB vs CHI 70 4.38
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The End of an Era - moneyburners
Philip Rivers QB SDG @ DEN 443 27.69
Joe Flacco QB BAL vs CIN 348 21.75
Sam Bradford QB STL @ SEA 287 17.94
Carnell Williams RB TAM @ NOR 146 9.13
Frank Gore RB SFO vs ARI 241 15.06
Ray Rice RB BAL vs CIN 336 21.00
Knowshon Moreno RB DEN vs SDG 232 14.50
Santana Moss WR WAS vs NYG 181 11.31
Wes Welker WR NWE vs MIA 163 10.19
Braylon Edwards WR NYJ vs BUF 167 10.44
Roddy White WR ATL vs CAR 248 15.50
Devin Hester WR CHI @ GNB 210 13.13
Eddie Royal WR DEN vs SDG 142 8.88
DeSean Jackson WR PHI vs DAL 223 13.94
Antonio Gates TE SDG @ DEN 234 14.63
Dustin Keller TE NYJ vs BUF 184 11.50
Jason Hanson K DET vs MIN 64 4.00
Josh Scobee K JAC @ HOU 114 7.13
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR vs TAM 301 18.81
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA vs STL 399 24.94
Tom Coughlin HC NYG @ WAS 70 4.38

WHITETAIL FREAK - ROB STEFANI
Tom Brady QB NWE vs MIA  * 451 28.19
Darren Sproles RB SDG @ DEN  * 261 16.31
Chris Johnson RB TEN @ IND  * 351 21.94
BenJarvus Green-Ellis RB NWE vs MIA  * 255 15.94
Greg Jennings WR GNB vs CHI  * 239 14.94
Steve Johnson WR BUF @ NYJ  * 193 12.06
Vernon Davis TE SFO vs ARI  * 256 16.00
Matt Bryant K ATL vs CAR  * 135 8.44
New York Jets D/ST NYJ vs BUF  * 406 25.38
Jim Caldwell HC IND vs TEN  * 70 4.38
Ryan Fitzpatrick QB BUF @ NYJ 298 18.63
Cedric Benson RB CIN @ BAL 283 17.69
LaRod Stephens-Howling RB ARI @ SFO 209 13.06
Marques Colston WR NOR vs TAM 177 11.06
Jeremy Shockey TE NOR vs TAM 112 7.00
Chris Cooley TE WAS vs NYG 214 13.38
Sebastian Janikowski K OAK @ KAN 153 9.56
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL vs CIN 335 20.94
Washington Redskins D/ST WAS vs NYG 366 22.88
Tom Coughlin HC NYG @ WAS 70 4.38
Mike McCarthy HC GNB vs CHI 70 4.38

** KEY:  Player, Position, NFL Team, This Week's Opp, Starter, Total Pts, Avg Pts


